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CONTACT INFORMATION FOR HFMA BOARD MEMBERS/COMMITTEE 
June 2023 through May 2024 

Tanner Wealand – President 
Controller 
Hutchinson Regional Medical Center 
1701 E. 23rd Ave. 
Hutchinson, KS  67502-1105 
Phone:  785-665-2477 
WealandT@HutchRegional.com 

Pam Blochlinger – Director 
Director, Revenue Cycle 
Cloud County Health Center 
1100 Highland Dr. 
Concordia, KS  66901-3923 
Phone:  785-243-6277 
pmblochlinger@cchc.com 
Term Expires 2025 

Liz Murphy – President-Elect 
Patient Access Manager 
Community HealthCare System, Inc. 
120 W. Eighth 
Onaga, KS  66521 
Phone:  785-889-5046 
lizmurphy@chcsks.org 

Laraine Gengler – Director 
Chief Financial Officer 
Lindsborg Community Hospital 
605 W. Lincoln 
Lindsborg, KS  67456-2328 
Phone:  785-227-3308 
laraineg@lindsborghospital.org 
Term Expires 2024 

Mary Bennett- President 
Director, Patient Accounts 
Clara Barton Hospital 
250 W. Ninth 
Hoisington, KS  67544-1706 
Phone:  620-653-5096 
mbennett@cbhks.com 

Erin Kurtz - Director 
Chief Financial Officer 
Clay County Medical Center 
P.O. Box 512, 617 Liberty 
Clay Center, KS  67432-0512 
Phone: 785-632-2144 
ekurtz@ccmcks.org 
Term Expires 2026 

Casey Cockrum – Secretary 
Managing Director 
FORVIS 
1551 N. Waterfront Pkwy., Suite 300 
Wichita, KS  67206-6601 
Phone:  316-265-2811 
casey.cockrum@forvis.com 

Kelli McCarty – Director 
Director, Revenue Cycle 
Amberwell Health 
800 Raven Hill Dr. 
Atchison, KS  66002 
Phone:  913-360-5398 
kmccarty@amberwellhealth.org 
Term Expires 2025 

John Nelson – Treasurer 
Director 
FORVIS 
1201 Walnut St., Suite 1700 
Kansas City, MO  64106-2246 
Phone:  816-489-4257 
john.nelson@forvis.com 

Dennis Shirley – Director 
VP, Revenue Cycle 
UnityPoint Health 
Phone:  316-469-9780 
Dennis.shirley@unitypoint.org 
Term Expires 2026 

Melissa Atkins - Director 
Administrator/Chief Executive Officer 
Graham County Hospital 
304 W. Prout St., P.O. Box 339 
Hill City, KS  67642-0339 
Phone:  785-421-2121 
matkins@gchospital.org 
Term Expires 2024 

Shannan Flach – KHA Liaison/Director 
Vice President, Finance and Reimbursement 
Kansas Hospital Association 
215 S.E. 8th Ave. 
Topeka, KS  66603-3906 
Phone:  785-276-3132 
sflach@kha-net.org 
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Cameron Werth – Audit Chair 
Manager 
Wendling Noe Nelson & Johnson LLC 
534 S. Kansas Ave., Suite 1500 
Topeka, KS  66603-3491 
Phone:  785-233-4226 
cwerth@wnnjcpa.com 

Thad Turner – Membership Co-Chair 
Chief Financial Officer 
Kingman Healthcare Center 
750 West D Ave., P. O. Box 376 
Kingman, KS  67068-0376 
Phone:  620- 532-0150 
thadt@kingmanhc.com 

Lauren Beard – Communications Chair 
RVP, Client Development 
Cloudmed 
154 W Burton Place  Suite 1550 
Chicago, IL 
Phone:  404-435-2299 
lauren.beard@cloudmed.com 

Weston Tallman – Professional Excellence 
Chief Financial Officer 
Hospital district #1 of Rice County 
P.O. Box 828, 619 S. Clark 
Lyons, KS  67554-0828 
Phone:  620-257-5173 
wtallman@rch-lyons.com 

Andrew Purcell – Corporate Sponsorship Chair 
Director of Business Development 
Account Recovery Specialists, Inc. 
200 W. Wyatt Earp Blvd. 
Dodge City, KS  67801 
Phone:  316- 267-5400 
andrew@arsico.com 

Nikki Esquibel – Program Co-Chair 
Vice President of Client Services 
Account Recovery Specialists, Inc. 
200 W. Wyatt Earp Blvd. 
Dodge City, KS  67801 
Phone:  620- 339-5267 
nikki@arsico.com 

Mary Bennett- Founders Award Chair 
Director, Patient Accounts 
Clara Barton Hospital 
250 W. Ninth 
Hoisington, KS  67544-1706 
Phone:  620-653-5096 
mbennett@cbhks.com 

Sophie Crow – Program Co-Chair/Social Chair 
Assurance Manager 
RSM US, LLP 
Phone:  615-762-9166 
sophie.crow@rsmus.com 

Patrick Whisennand – History Chair 
Senior Account Executive 
Breez Health 
Phone:  316-323-7446 
pwhisennand@breezhealth.com 

Dennis Shirley – Program Co-Chair 
VP, Revenue Cycle 
UnityPoint Health 
Phone:  316-469-9780 
Dennis.shirley@unitypoint.org 
Term Expires 2026 

Laraine Gengler – Membership Chair 
Chief Financial Officer 
Lindsborg Community Hospital 
605 W. Lincoln 
Lindsborg, KS  67456-2328 
Phone:  785-227-3308 
laraineg@lindsborghospital.org 

 

Websites: 
http://www.kha-net.org/AlliedOrganizations/HFMA/ 
https://www.hfma.org/ 
https://www.linkedin.com/company/hfma-sunflower-chapter/?isFollowingPage=true 
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